Margin and collateral deposits (5 600 000) (9 313 062) — — — —

Net exposure 426 680 656 159 405 000 517 623 21 680 13 280

2009
Assets 5 893 276 9 488 799 375 000 438 278 18 276 18 389

Investments 18 276 — — — 18 276 —
Margin and collateral deposits 5 500 000 9 041 021 — 23 801 — —
Cash and cash equivalents 375 000 447 778 375 000 414 477 — 18 389

Liabilities (5 500 000) (9 017 220) — — — —

Margin and collateral deposits (5 500 000) (9 017 220) — — — —

Net exposure 393 276 471 579 375 000 438 278 18 276 18 389

Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.

JSE  L IMITED  ANNUAL  REPORT  2010

153

31. Financial risk management (continued)
31.3 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
A change of 100 (2009: 100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 200 (2009: 200) basis points in the floating rate instruments at the reporting date would
have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis
is performed on the same basis as 2009.

Group Exchange Investor Protection Fund

Profit Profit Profit
or loss Equity or loss Equity or loss Equity
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

2010
Fixed rate bond: +100 bps — (1 044) — — — (1 044)
Fixed rate bond: -100 bps — 1 115 — — — 1 115
Floating rate instruments: +200 bps 11 289 — 10 498 — 266 —
Floating rate instruments: - 200 bps (11 289) — (10 498) — (266) —

2009
Fixed rate bond: +100 bps — (864) — — — (864)
Fixed rate bond: -100 bps — 901 — — — 901
Floating rate instruments: +200 bps 9 446 — 8 780 — 368 —
Floating rate instruments: -200 bps (9 446) — (8 780) — (368) —

31.4 Other market price risk
The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets because of changes in market prices (other than changes
in interest rates and currencies). To manage its other market price risk arising from the available-for-sale financial assets, the investments are managed by a
reputable asset manager according to approved guidelines. The JSE’s Finance department monitors the investments in unit trusts and equity instruments by
review of the monthly reports from the asset manager. The portfolio of instruments held is regularly reviewed and amended to manage the Group’s exposure